
2025 Notre Dame Softball

Conference statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 14, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   ACC: 2-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Addison Amaral  . 3 7 5 4-4 16 2 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 4 3 8 3 0 0 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 1-1 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

 3 Sydny Poeck  . 3 6 4 3-2 11 0 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 1 0 3 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

10 Rachel Allen  . 3 3 3 4-4 15 1 5 0 0 1 3 8  . 5 3 3 4 0 3 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000

11 Jane Kronenberger  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 2 3 1 1 0 0 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

24 Anna Holloway  . 2 1 4 4-4 14 1 3 0 0 1 1 6  . 4 2 9 0 0 5 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 6 5 0 1.000

 5 Emily Tran  . 1 8 8 4-4 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 8 8 0 0 0 0  . 1 8 8 0 2 2-2 10 1 0 1.000

20 Kaia Cortes  . 1 8 8 4-4 16 2 3 0 0 2 2 9  . 5 6 3 0 2 4 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000

27 Caroline O'Brien  . 1 6 7 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 2-2 2 5 0 1.000

15 Paige Cowley  . 1 4 3 4-3 14 1 2 0 0 1 1 5  . 3 5 7 0 0 5 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Olivia Levitt  . 1 0 0 4-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

--------------------

99 Christina Willemssen 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Mickey Winchell  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

17 Caitlyn Early  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Rebecca Eckart  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 7 Micaela Kastor  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

22 Avery Houlihan  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 6 4 142 11 35 2 1 5 11 54  . 3 8 0 12 2 25 0  . 3 1 4 0 2 6-7 100 31 1  . 9 9 2

Opponents  . 2 4 8 4 125 15 31 5 2 1 13 43  . 3 4 4 13 1 34 0  . 3 2 1 1 3 14-15 105 39 5  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (42), Opp (28).

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

23 Kami Kamzik  2 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 7 2 2 3 9 2 0 0  . 2 5 9 0 0 0 0 1

 1 Brianne Weiss  2 . 1 7 1-1 3 1 1 1/0 0 19.1 17 8 6 5 20 2 2 0  . 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 1

 7 Micaela Kastor  6 . 5 6 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 5 5 4 3 1 0 1  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0

--------------------

31 Shannon Becker  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 7 3 2-2 4 4 2 1/0 0 33.1 31 15 13 13 34 5 2 1  . 2 4 8 0 1 0 1 3

Opponents  1 . 8 0 2-2 4 4 1 0/0 0 35.0 35 11 9 12 25 2 1 5  . 2 4 6 2 2 0 0 2

PB - Team (1), Eckart 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Allen (11-12), Kastor (5-6), Weiss (5-5), Kamzik (3-3), Eckart (3-3), Becker

(1-1).



2025 Notre Dame Softball

Conference statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 14, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 Kaia Cortes 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Rachel Allen 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

 5 Emily Tran 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Anna Holloway 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Rebecca Eckart 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

27 Caroline O'Brien 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Jane Kronenberger 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Sydny Poeck 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Kami Kamzik 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Olivia Levitt 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Brianne Weiss 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Mickey Winchell 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Micaela Kastor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

22 Avery Houlihan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Addison Amaral 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Shannon Becker 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Caitlyn Early 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Christina Willemssen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Paige Cowley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 132 100 31 1  . 9 9 2 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 1 0

Opponents 149 105 39 5  . 9 6 6 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   67% of Games   1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


